## Saltash Town Council Schedule of Meetings Calendar 2022-2033

Saltash Town Council recently approved the Town Councils Schedule of Meetings Calendar for the year 2022-2023. The schedule can be found on the Town Council website <u>https://www.saltash.gov.uk/council.php</u>

Town Council meetings are held in the evenings at The Guildhall and are open to the public and press.

Agendas are published on the website, social media and noticeboards three clear working days before each meeting.

Any member of the public requiring to put a question to the Town Council must do so 24 hours prior to the meeting by email <u>enquiries@saltash.gov.uk</u> or by letter to the Acting Town Clerk, The Guildhall, 12 Lower Fore Street, Saltash PL12 6LW.

All residents are encouraged to attend and listen to the debate and what decisions are being made for the town.

Saltash Town Council issues latest news and updates via social media Facebook - @SaltashTownCouncilOfficial Twitter - @SaltashTC